505140741 10/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5187506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG ANPAC BIO-MEDICAL SCIENCE CO., LTD.	10/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANPAC BIO-MEDICAL SCIENCE (LISHUI) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 801 BIXING STREET, BIHU TOWN		
Internal Address:	LIANDU DISTRICT		
City:	LISHUI, ZHEJIANG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	323006		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9867632	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146646-010136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEISUN RAO
SIGNATURE:	/Weisun Rao/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Request_to_Change_Assignee_Name#page1.tif source=Request_to_Change_Assignee_Name#page2.tif source=Request_to_Change_Assignee_Name#page3.tif

PATENT 505140741 REEL: 047161 FRAME: 0522

Application No.: 13/425,883 Attorney Docket No.: 146646-010136

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants : Yu et al. Art Unit : 1713

Application No. : 13/425,883 : Deo, Duy Nguyen Examiner

Filing Date : March 21, 2012 Atty Docket No. : 146646-010136

U.S Patent No. : 9,867,632

: January 16, 2018 Issue Date

Title : Medical Instruments and Methods for Fabricating Same

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Request to Change Assignee Name

The assignee and owner of the above-referenced application - "Zhejiang Anpac Bio-Medical Science Co., Ltd." - has changed its name to "AnPac Bio-Medical Science (Lishui) Co., Ltd." A declaration signed by its Legal Representative stating to the effect is attached, along with a copy of the official corporate record showing the name change in the Chinese language. Please kindly update this assignee information and provide us with an updated Notification of Recordation of Assignment Document to reflect the name change of this joint-applicant and coowner/co-assignee.

No fees are believed due. However, if there is any charge, please apply it to Deposit Account No. 50-2428, referring to attorney docket number 146646.010136.

Respectively submitted

Date: October 15, 2018 /Weisun Rao/

> Weisun Rao, Ph.D. (Reg. No. 68,824) Attorney for the Applicants and Assignees

77 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 3100

Chicago, IL 60601 Tel.: (312) 456-1006 Fax: (312)276-8548

Page 1 of 1

CHI 69458533v1

Attorney Docket No.: 146646-010136

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants

: Yu et al.

Art Unit

: 1713

Application No.

Application No.: 13/425,883

: 13/425,883

Examiner

: Deo, Duy Nguyen

Filing Date

: March 21, 2012

Atty Docket No.

: 146646-010136

U.S Patent No.

: 9,867,632

Issue Date

: January 16, 2018

Title

: Medical Instruments and Methods for Fabricating Same

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION

Zhejiang Anpac Bio-Medical Science Co., Ltd., the applicant and owner of the above-referenced U.S. patent hereby states that its official name has been changed from "Zhejiang Anpac Bio-Medical Science Co., Ltd." to "AnPac Bio-Medical Science (Lishui) Co., Ltd. Attached hereto is a copy of the Chinese government's official approval of the name change, in the Chinese language.

Respectively submitted

Date: 2018. 8. 7.

Ву:

Name: Chris C. YU

Its Legal Representative

变更登记情况

登记情况:

注册号/统一社会信用

代码: 913311000542496619

企业名称: 安派科生物医学科技(丽水)有限公司

住所(经营场所): 浙江省丽水市莲都区袭湖镇袭兴街 801号

法定代表人(负责人): CHRIS CHANG YU

(俞器)

注册资本(资金数额): 2078.4635 万人民币元 登记机关: 丽水市市场监督管理局

经营起始日期: 2012-10-09 经营截止日期: 长期

核准日期: 2018-07-06

经营范围: 新一代疾病早期诊断技术的研究、转让及医疗器械的生产与技术服务、技术转

企业类型: 有限责任公司(外国法人

独资)

让、技术咨询, 健康咨询。

次数	变更事项	变更前内容	变更后内容	核准时间	
9	名称变更	浙江安派科生物医学科技股	安派科生物医学科技(丽	2018-07-06	
		份有限公司	水) 有限公司		
9	企业类型变更	股份有限公司(中外合资、未	有限责任公司(外国法人独	2018-07-06	
		上市)	簽)		
,	,				
9	投资人(股权)备	企业名称:上海豫縣信息科	企业名称:安派科生物医	2018-07-06	
	案	技有限公司; 出资额:	学科技有限公司; 出资额:		
		41,5693 万;百分比;2%企业	2078.4635 万;百分比:		
		名称:安派科生物医学科技	100%		
		有限公司; 出资额;			
		2036、8942 万; 百分比: 98%			

(本资料仅供参考,不得作为经营凭证.)

RECORDED: 10/15/2018

打印日期:2018-07-17

PATENT REEL: 047161 FRAME: 0525